

PROJECT: SIDEWALK REHABILITATION PROJECT: 5TH AVENUE NE & 15TH AVE NE
 PROJ MANAGER: JOSH KING
 BID OPENING: JUNE 12, 2023 AT 2PM
 BID #10562

SCHEDULE A (5TH AVENUE NE)			A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc. Snohomish, WA	Granite Construction Company Everett, WA	Interwest Construction, Inc. Burlington, WA	Kamins Construction Inc. Bothell, WA	Marshbank Construction, Inc. Lake Stevens, WA							
Item No.	Spec	Item Description	Bid Qty	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1-04	MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	1-05	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
3	1-05	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,330.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	1-07	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	1-09	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 123,444.00	\$ 123,444.00	\$ 128,900.00	\$ 128,900.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 71,820.00	\$ 65,130.00	\$ 65,130.00
6	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 142,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 307,000.00	\$ 152,149.50	\$ 152,149.50	\$ 136,140.75	\$ 136,140.75	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
7	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	0.2	AC	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 45,565.00	\$ 9,113.00	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
8	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
9	2-01	REMOVE TREE	6	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 1,755.00	\$ 10,530.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
10	2-01	ROOT SHAVING	440	SF	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,920.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 10.31	\$ 4,536.40	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,600.00
11	2-01	STEEL PLATES	772	SF	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,720.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 31,652.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 13,896.00	\$ 41.09	\$ 31,721.48	\$ 65.00	\$ 50,180.00
12	2-02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	860	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,880.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,760.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,320.00	\$ 15.23	\$ 13,097.80	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,200.00
13	2-02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	120	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 17.78	\$ 2,133.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00
14	2-02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1,010	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,220.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93,930.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,160.00	\$ 32.19	\$ 32,511.90	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,300.00
15	2-02	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	900	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 83,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 29.52	\$ 26,568.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,500.00
16	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	40	CY	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 131.63	\$ 5,265.20	\$ 600.00	\$ 24,000.00
17	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	180	TN	\$ 98.00	\$ 17,640.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 15,660.00	\$ 74.70	\$ 13,446.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00
18	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	210	TN	\$ 58.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 75.60	\$ 15,876.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,950.00
19	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 58-22	120	TN	\$ 260.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 32,760.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 29,160.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 42,120.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 30,600.00
20	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8" PG 58-22	60	TN	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 16,740.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 351.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 15,300.00
21	7-04	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM	130	LF	\$ 228.00	\$ 29,640.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 271.77	\$ 35,330.10	\$ 200.00	\$ 26,000.00
22	7-05	CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPE	6	EA	\$ 870.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 1,445.00	\$ 8,670.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 1,012.50	\$ 6,075.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
23	7-08	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
24	7-08	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B	70	CY	\$ 88.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 114.75	\$ 8,032.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00
25	7-05	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B LOCKING SOLID METAL	300	SF	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	7-05	COVER AND FRAME FOR CATCH BASIN	3	EA	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,127.25	\$ 3,381.75	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4,800.00
27	7-05	ADJUST CATCH BASIN	10	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 8,570.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00
28	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	6	EA	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 19,845.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	7-05	CONCRETE INLET	2	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,445.00	\$ 4,890.00	\$ 1,687.50	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
30	7-05	COMBINATION INLET	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
31	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	55	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,885.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,500.00
32	8-01	SILT FENCE	140	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 945.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,120.00
33	8-01	EROSION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
34	8-02	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING	0.2	AC	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 1,410.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,440.00
35	8-02	FINE COMPOST	510	SY	\$ 44.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 10.80	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,670.00
36	8-04	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	1,110	LF	\$ 65.00	\$ 72,150.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 47,730.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 40,515.00	\$ 91.80	\$ 101,898.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 48,840.00
37	8-04	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	210	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 8,085.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,980.00
38	8-06	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE 302	55	SY	\$ 225.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 5,115.00	\$ 159.55	\$ 8,775.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,600.00
39	8-12	RELOCATE/ADJUST FENCE	26	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 2,886.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 2,938.00	\$ 87.23	\$ 2,267.98	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,600.00
40	8-12	REMOVING FENCE	16	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 35.44	\$ 567.04	\$ 50.00	\$ 800.00
41	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	1,170	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 70,200.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 90,090.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 82,485.00	\$ 145.38	\$ 170,094.60	\$ 77.00	\$ 90,090.00
42	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	12	EA	\$ 3,244.00	\$ 38,928.00	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 13,704.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 47,304.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14,400.00
43	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	9	EA	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 36,693.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 21,600.00
44	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM LOOP REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
45	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	1	LS	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 18,650.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
46	8-22	PAINT LINE	200	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 2,026.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
47	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	100	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 30.38	\$ 3,038.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00
48	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	220	SF	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,840.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,500.00
49	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	3	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 1,827.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 2,227.50	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00
			Sched A Total		\$ 897,377.00		Sched A Total		\$ 1,259,854.00		Sched A Total		\$ 1,018,549.85	
			Contractor Total		\$ 897,377.00		Contractor Total		\$ 1,259,854.00		Contractor Total		\$ 1,018,549.90	
			Difference		\$ -		Difference		\$ -		Difference		\$ (0.05)	
Possible misc-calc. Could not find the error														

PROJECT: SIDEWALK REHABILITATION PROJECT: 5TH AVENUE NE & 15TH AVE NE
 PROJ MANAGER: JOSH KING
 BID OPENING: JUNE 12, 2023 AT 2PM
 BID #10562

SCHEDULE A (5TH AVENUE NE)		SCHEDULE B (5TH AVENUE NE)		A-1 Landscaping and Construction, Inc. Snohomish, WA		Granite Construction Company Everett, WA		Interwest Construction, Inc. Burlington, WA		Kamins Construction Inc. Bothell, WA		Marshbank Construction, Inc. Lake Stevens, WA		
Item No.	Spec	Item Description	Bid Qty	Bid Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1-09	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 56,227.50	\$ 56,227.50	\$ 57,650.00	\$ 57,650.00
2	1-04	MINOR CHANGE	1	FA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
3	1-05	ROADWAY SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 6,990.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4	1-05	ADA FEATURES SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 13,985.00	\$ 13,985.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
5	1-07	SPCC PLAN POTHOLING AND RESOLUTION OF UTILITY CONFLICTS	1	LS	\$ 380.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 895.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	8-03	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	FA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
7	1-10	PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 244,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 188,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 194,000.00	\$ 101,688.75	\$ 101,688.75	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
8	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES	80	HR	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 87.75	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 5,200.00
9	2-02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER	1,060	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,720.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 15.27	\$ 16,186.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,200.00
10	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	81	CY	\$ 90.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 8,019.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 130.75	\$ 10,590.75	\$ 400.00	\$ 32,400.00
11	2-02	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT	535	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 9,630.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 49,755.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 13,107.50	\$ 29.50	\$ 15,782.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,025.00
12	2-02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	930	SY	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,460.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 86,490.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 15,810.00	\$ 32.71	\$ 30,420.30	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,900.00
13	2-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	14	TN	\$ 70.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 1,204.00	\$ 157.50	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 83.70	\$ 1,171.80	\$ 55.00	\$ 770.00
14	2-11	TRIMMING AND CLEANUP	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 12,570.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
15	8-02	REMOVAL OF STREET TREE 12"-30"	22	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,485.00	\$ 32,670.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35,200.00
16	8-02	REMOVAL OF STREET TREE > 30"	3	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6,300.00
17	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	0.1	AC	\$ 23,999.00	\$ 2,399.90	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 47,915.00	\$ 4,791.50	\$ 66,150.00	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
18	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	230	TN	\$ 60.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 17,307.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,250.00
19	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	130	TN	\$ 55.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 5,720.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78.09	\$ 10,151.70	\$ 95.00	\$ 12,350.00
20	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8" PG 58-22	50	TN	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 356.67	\$ 17,833.50	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00
21	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2" PG 58-22	100	TN	\$ 350.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 273.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 356.67	\$ 35,667.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 25,500.00
22	8-01	ESC LEAD	1	LS	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
23	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	23	EA	\$ 220.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 2,484.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,300.00
24	8-01	EROSION WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	1	EST	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
25	8-02	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	151	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,510.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 755.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,661.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 1,223.10	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,416.00
26	8-04	CEMENT CONC. DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE TYPE (DROP DOWN)	1,002	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 60,120.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 43,086.00	\$ 36.50	\$ 36,573.00	\$ 91.91	\$ 92,093.82	\$ 44.00	\$ 44,088.00
27	8-06	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	95	SY	\$ 220.00	\$ 20,900.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 11,115.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 8,835.00	\$ 143.81	\$ 13,661.95	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,400.00
28	8-04	PAINT LINE	365	LF	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,285.00	\$ 10.13	\$ 3,697.45	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,650.00
29	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	10	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 609.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 645.00	\$ 6,450.00	\$ 742.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 6,250.00
30	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	90	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,250.00
31	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	670	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 40,200.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 69,680.00	\$ 70.50	\$ 47,235.00	\$ 145.28	\$ 97,337.60	\$ 105.00	\$ 70,350.00
32	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE SINGLE DIRECTION	14	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 55,188.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 37,100.00
33	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL	12	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 4,077.00	\$ 48,924.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 21,300.00
34	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PERPENDICULAR	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 3,942.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 1,210.00
35	7-05	CATCH BASIN TYPE 2 48 IN. DIAM.	1	EA	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 12,474.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	7-05	CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1,855.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
37	1-07	ADJUST UTILITY	24	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 857.00	\$ 20,568.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 48,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
38	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT	12	EA	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 6,600.00
					Sched B Total	\$ 899,019.90	Sched B Total	\$ 891,817.00	Sched B Total	\$ 773,084.50	Sched B Total	\$ 852,853.42	Sched B Total	\$ 698,239.00
					Contractor Total	\$ 899,019.90	Contractor Total	\$ 891,817.00	Contractor Total	\$ 773,084.50	Contractor Total	\$ 852,853.42	Contractor Total	\$ 698,239.00
					Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -
					Sched A+B Total	\$ 1,796,396.90	Sched A+B Total	\$ 2,151,671.00	Sched A+B Total	\$ 1,567,891.00	Sched A+B Total	\$ 1,871,403.27	Sched A+B Total	\$ 1,512,464.00
					Contractor Total	\$ 1,796,396.90	Contractor Total	\$ 2,151,671.00	Contractor Total	\$ 1,567,891.00	Contractor Total	\$ 1,871,313.32	Contractor Total	\$ 1,512,464.00
					Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ -	Difference	\$ 89.95	Difference	\$ -

Possible misc-calc. Could not find the error